180
ASJ10-GQ Self-resetting over-voltage and
under-voltage protector
Installation and Operation Manual V1.1
Acrel CO., Ltd.
declare
All rights reserved. Without the written permission of the company, the contents of any paragraphs and
chapters in this manual shall not be excerpted, copied or copied or disseminated in any other form, otherwise

■ impulse withstand voltage: 4KV.
■ the working state is indicated by the two-color diode of the protector, the green light is normally on - the
voltage is normal; the red light is fast flashing - over-voltage; the red light is slow flashing - under voltage;
the red light is normally on-Open phase / fault.
■ output capacity of relay: it can withstand the over-current of 120% current level of shell frame.
■ wiring mode: up in down out.
■ electrical life: 10000 times.
■ the product is installed on the outgoing side of the main switch of the household box.
3 Model and meaning
The ASJ model description is shown in Figure 1.
Figure 1 Product model description
2
Table 1 Product selection instructions
Frame current
series：1P series：3P
25A ASJ10-GQ-1P-25 ASJ10-GQ-3P-25
32A ASJ10-GQ-1P-32 ASJ10-GQ-3P-32
40A ASJ10-GQ-1P-40 ASJ10-GQ-3P-40
50A ASJ10-GQ-1P-50 ASJ10-GQ-3P-50
63A ASJ10-GQ-1P-63 ASJ10-GQ-3P-63
4 main parameters
Table 2 Technical parameters
technical parameter
working voltage